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2024 FEVS AES Report

Agency Information

Field Period

Sample or Census

Number of Surveys Completed
Number of Surveys Administered
Response Rate

Number of items identified as Strengths (65% positive or higher)
Number of items identified as Challenges (35% negative or higher)

2024 Engagement Index
Leaders Lead Subindex
Supervisors Subindex
Intrinsic Work Experience Subindex

May 21 - Jul 5, 2024
Census

81

138

58.7%

87
0

86%
79%
92%
86%

Note: Number of items identified as strengths and challenges are based on items 1-90, excluding item 16.

A "-""indicates that there were no responses to the item.
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Performance Dimension: Goal-Oriented: Accountability

16. In my work unit poor performers usually (select all that apply):

2024 2024 2023 2023 2022 2022

N % N % N %

Remain in the work unit and improve their performance over time 23 30.8% 24 25.2% 25 24.6%
Remain in the work unit and continue to underperform 17 20.4% 20 22.5% 19 18.7%
Leave the work unit - removed or transferred 4 5.3% 5 5.3% 3 3.6%
Leave the work unit - quit 1 1.5% 1 1.0% 3 3.2%
There are no poor performers in my work unit 28 33.3% 37 42.1% 33 35.7%
Do Not Know 13 16.6% 10 11.0% 19 18.7%
Total (percents will add to more than 100% because respondents could choose more than one response option) 81 N/A 90 N/A 98 N/A

Percentages are weighted to represent the Agency's population.
A"-""indicates that there are no trending results available for the year.

Source: National Endowment for the Humanities AES Report, 2024 Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey



Telework/Remote Work

91. Please select the response that BEST describes your current teleworking schedule.

2024 2024 2023 2023
N % N %

| telework every work day (i.e., remote work agreement) 47 59.1% 52 60.6%
| telework 3 or 4 days per week 21 25.9% 18 20.7%
| telework 1 or 2 days per week 12 15.0% 12 13.6%
| telework, but only about 1 or 2 days per month 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
| telework very infrequently, on an unscheduled or short-term basis 0 0.0% 3 3.9%
I do not telework because | have to be physically present on the job (e.g.,
law enforcement officers, TSA agent, border patrol agent, security
personnel) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I do not telework because of technical issues (e.g., connectivity,
inadequate equipment) that prevent me from teleworking 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
| do not telework because | did not receive approval to do so, even
though | have the kind of job where | can telework 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I do not telework because | choose not to telework 0 0.0% 1 1.1%
Total 80 100.0% 86 100.0%

Only those who answered “| telework every work day (i.e., remote work agreement)” to the previous question received Question 91a.
91a. What is your current remote work status?

2024 2024 2023 2023
N % N %
| do not have an approved remote work agreement 0 0.0% 14 27.3%
I have an approved remote work agreement and live outside the local
commuting area (more than 50 miles away) 21 42.1% 9 15.8%
I have an approved remote work agreement and live inside the local
commuting area (less than 50 miles away) 26 57.9% 22 45.4%
| do not know 0 0.0% 6 11.5%
Total 47 100.0% 51 100.0%

Percentages are weighted to represent the Agency's population.

u_nty

indicates that there are no trending results available for the year.

w Nry

indicates that there were no responses to this item.

Source: National Endowment for the Humanities AES Report, 2024 Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey



Emplovment Demographics
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Agency Specific Items

1. I am given adequate opportunities to receive professional development (e.g. training or conferences).

N %
Strongly Agree 29 39.3%
Agree 32 39.4%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 14 15.6%
Disagree 2 3.0%
Strongly Disagree 2 2.8%
Total 79 100.0%

2. My supervisor supports work/life programs (e.g. telework, alternate work schedules, health and
wellness programs, and employee assistance programs).

N %
Strongly Agree 52 66.1%
Agree 23 28.2%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 4 5.6%
Disagree 0 0.0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%
Total 79 100.0%
3. I have sufficient freedom to determine how to perform the tasks assigned to me.

N %
Strongly Agree 50 62.6%
Agree 24 31.6%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 3 4.6%
Disagree 1 1.2%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%
Total 78 100.0%
4. | feel comfortable discussing questions and problems openly with my supervisor.

N %
Strongly Agree 51 65.5%
Agree 20 25.0%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 4 4.9%
Disagree 2 2.8%
Strongly Disagree 1 1.8%
Total 78 100.0%

5. When | come up with new suggestions or recommendations, my supervisor is generally responsive.

N %
Strongly Agree 47 60.2%
Agree 23 28.4%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 6 6.9%
Disagree 1 1.0%
Strongly Disagree 2 3.5%
Total 79 100.0%
6. | am satisfied with the frequency my work unit meets to exchange information?

N %
Strongly Agree 46 57.3%
Agree 22 27.7%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 4 6.2%
Disagree 6 8.8%
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%
Total 78 100.0%

7. An opportunity for 360-degree performance appraisal-that is, seeking feedback from those below,

above, around me-would be valuable to my professional develop t.

N %
Strongly Agree 22 27.6%
Agree 23 30.5%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 21 24.9%
Disagree 10 12.7%
Strongly Disagree 3 4.3%
Total 79 100.0%

For all tables on this worksheet:

Percentages are weighted to represent the Agency’s population.

Source: National Endowment for the Humanities AES Report, 2024
Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey
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64 NI Asie: Innovation - 74% 78% 76% - 2% % E 53 61
65| Management ation, NIA Asie: Resilience B 8% 3% 76% B 2% 3% - n 21
[ Employee-Focused: Employes
66 eir work NI Voice o 68% 7% 7% o 1% 7% Q 69 &7
Employee Focused: Employee
67_| *How satisfied are vou with vour involvement ffect vour work? NIA Voice 7a% 2% 78% 76% 2% a% 2% 31 38 )
68| *How satisfied are vou with receive hat' in vour oreanization? NI Foundati 9% 71% 78% 68% 1% % 10% 37 76 89
69_| *How satisfied are vou with. vou recelve for doing a 00d iob? NIA Recognition 75% 69% 8% 81% % 12% 3% 15 3 23
70 how satisfied are vou with vour iob? NI 3% 7% 0% 7% a% o% 3% 20 6 7
7 how satisfied are vou with vour pav?. NIA 7% 8% 82% 86% 19% 8% a% 1 17 20
7 how satisfied are vou with vour oreanization? NI 8% 3% 0% 86% a% 3% a% 2 8 0
7 recruitment. promotion opportunities). DEIA: Diversity NIA B 75% 83% 81% " % 2% - 3 65
(e.8. ecruitment, promotion opportunities,
7 DEIA: Diversit NA o 78% 4% 7% - o% £ Q 2 %
75 _|ih i development. traini hers in my work unit. | DEIA: Eauity NIA B 8% 81% 9% B 1% 2% - 5 I3
76 | My suoervisor Il emol mv work unit | i « s DEIA: Eauity NI - 73% 3% 82% - % 1% B 13 59
77_|in my work unit i recognized for awards DEIA: Eauity NIA B 70% 9% 80% B 10% 1% - 7 39
7% e unit make me feel | belone. DEA: Incl NI o 8s% 7% 7% o 2% o% Q 52 50
7 work unit care about DEIA: Inclusion NIA B 80% 86% 91% " 1% 5% - 5 15
80 |1 different from other emolovees in my work unit DEA: Incl NI o 81% 5% 90% - % 5% Q u 14
81_|In mv work unit. peoole" DEIA: Inclusion NIA B 86% 88% 93% B 7% 5% - 2 13
8 bein muself. DEA: Incl NI - 86% 1% 89% - 3% % E a3 7
83 |1 can easilv make a reauest of mv organization to meet mv accessibility needs. DEIA: Accessi NIA B 88% 88% 89% B 1% 1% - ) a1
8 |m my accessibility needs n a timelv manner. oel bl NI o 82% 1% 8s% o 3% a% Q a 10
85 |mi eds DEIA: Accessi NIA B 4% 86% 4% " o% 2% - 62 64
8 |w NI o 74% 76% 8% - 8% % Q 1 9
87_|The work NIA B 86% 88% 88% B 2% o% - 55 52
88 |1 feelastrone ttachment NA < 7% 3% 4% - 7% 1% E 20 2
89_|1 dentify with the mission NIA B 91% 91% 97% B % % - £l 10
%0 me that d NI o 95% 4% o7% o 2% £ Q 51 2

* AES prescribed tems as of 2017 (5 CFR Part 250, Subpart €.
Percentages are weighted 10 represent the Agency's population.

a

The
unrounded percentages (not shown), and then by tem order.

Source:
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